
1001 S P Khare 

1002 B B Srivastava 

1003 Chandra Naresh 

1004 Deo Raj 

1005 M P Singh 

1006 M K Sharma 

1007 S K Joshi 

1008 M K Srivastava 

1009 A N Tripathi 

1010 S K Mitra (Late) 

1011 Arnab Sekhar Ghosh 

1012 S D Phadke 

1013 S P Pandya 

1014 V B Sheorey 

1015 P K Kaw 

1016 Deepankar Chatterjee 

1017 T K Rai Dastidar (Late) 

1018 M S Z Chaghtai 

1019 Pranawa C Deshmukh 

1020 A Kusheed 

1021 A K Bhatia 

1022 A R P Rau 

1023 P K Chakraborty 

1024 K C Bhalla 

1025 P K Ghosh 

1026 Jayanti Lahari (Late) 

1027 Vijaya Sree 

1028 N C Sil 

1029 S C Mukherjee 

1030 D P Sural (Late) 

1031 C R Mandal 

1032 Arunima Mukherjee 

1033 Keka Basu Choudhury 

1034 Chandana Sinha 

1035 Mita Ghosh 

1036 Sachchidanand Rai 

1037 A C Roy 

1038 Sujata Bhattacharya 

1039 H S Desai 

1040 Swati Sinha 

1041 Sukanya S Sur 

1042 Krishna Rai Dastidar 

1043 N Shanti 

1044 Mohmed 

1045 Karki Hari 

1046 B.L. Jhanwar 

1047 Lali Chatterjee 

1048 Vihari M Chhaya 

1049 K C Mathur 

1050 K N Joshipura 

1051 P K Raju 

1052 Ashok Kumar 

1053 D K Rai 

1054 R K Sharma 

1055 K S Srivastava 

1056 Bholanath Padhy 

1057 Vijay Kumar 

1058 Amit Kumar Biswas 

1059 Sushma Saxena 

1060 J J Tarwadi 

1061 Y N Tiwari 

1062 Puspajit Mandal 

1063 Utpal Roy 

1064 B N Roy 

1065 Surya P Tewari 

1066 Himanshu Sharma 

1067 Man Mohan 

1068 K P Sarkar 

1069 Zahid H Khan 

1070 K L Baluja 

1071 C G Mahajan 

1072 Mihir Baran Das 

1073 E Krishnakumar 

1074 A W Pagantiwar 

1075 P Vasu 

1076 Jayashree S Mahant Shetti 

1077 S Mohan Bharati 

1078 Pritam P Ray 

1079 Sitaram Tripathi 

1080 K P Subramanian 

1081 Satya Prakash 

1082 S P Ojha 

1083 S N Chaterjee 

1084 Suresh Shrivastava 

1085 Vijay Kumar 

1086 Surabhi Prasad 

1087 Gopal Jee 

1088 Ashim Kumar Ganguly 

1089 D N Roy 

1090 P K Mukherjee 

1091 G C Saha 

1092 S S Bhattacharya 

1093 Sima Chakrabarty 

1094 Banani Dutta 

1095 M K Chakrabarti 

1096 S C Saha 

1097 Arvind Kumar Jain 

1098 S A Ahmad 

1099 Satya Narayan Tiwary 

1100 G Ramana Rao 

1101 D Vijay Kumar 

1102 Anil Kumar 

1103 Pankaj Kumar 

1104 T P Das 

1105 N Sathyamurthy 

1106 K S Baliyan 

1107 K K Sud 

1108 Smita B Chhag 

1109 D Basu 

1110 S N Ghosh 

1111 Kanika Roy 

1112 Anita Bandyopadhyay 

1113 G P Gupta 

1114 T Jayasekharan 

1115 B N Rajasekhar 

1116 S G Nakhate 

1117 Jaydev Lahiri 

1118 S B Kartha 

1119 S K Aggarwal 

1120 S Sharma 

1121 Rajesh Srivastava 

1122 Sadhan Kumar Adhikari 

1123 Sasabindu Sarkar 

1124 Anup Kumar Das 

1125 N C Deb 

1126 Tauheed Ahmad 

1127 Minaxi Vinod Kumar 

1128 Prakash M Patel 

1129 Sanjay D Jhala 

1130 V Prahlad 

1131 Subhankar Tripathi 

1132 S K Datta 

1133 P S Mazumdar 

1134 L K Jha 

1135 S M Sankari 

1136 Ritu Raizada 

1137 S R Pandya 

1138 Balkrishna P Shah 

ISAMP Members (Updated 11 Jan 2017) 



1139 Jainab Khatun 

1140 Rama Shanker 

1141 Shyamal Bhattacharya 

1142 Swapan Kumar Sur 

1143 Sudhakar Sahoo 

1144 Arup Roy 

1145 Mamta 

1146 Savinder Kaur 

1147 Surbhi Verma 

1148 Sunil Kumar Verma 

1149 Chirag V Pandya 

1150 Vijay Kumar 

1151 Piyush Sinha 

1152 H C Padhi 

1153 D N Tripathi 

1154 G Ullas 

1155 Vandana Saksena 

1156 Ishwar A Prajapati 

1157 Udai Shankar Tiwari 

1158 Satyendra Pal 

1159 Monika Lamba 

1160 Anand Bharadvaja 

1161 Rakhi Chattopadhyay 

1162 Tapan Kumar Nandi 

1163 Sandip Sen 

1164 Minakshi Chakraborty 

1165 S V K Kumar 

1166 Amal Kumar Saha 

1167 Krishnakumar Prasad 

1168 Ali Asghar Khan 

1169 P Meenakshi Raja Rao (Late) 

1170 Jan E Linderberg 

1171 Bhanu Pratap Das 

1172 John C Morrison 

1173 S R Bhattacharyya 

1174 Srinanda Kundu 

1175 Himadri Chakrabarty 

1176 Dimple Garg 

1177 K M Aggarwal 

1178 N Ranjit Singh 

1179 P C Vinod Kumar 

1180 Urmila H Patel 

1181 Sameen Ahmed Khan 

1182 M B Kurup (Late) 

1183 G Ravindrakumar 

1184 Lokesh C Tribedi 

1185 C S Unnikrishnan 

1186 Nandini Bhattacharya 

1187 S A Rangwala 

1188 Bhas Bapat 

1189 Lipika Adhya 

1190 A N Perumal 

1191 Surya Chattopadhyay 

1192 Pradip Kumar Dutta 

1193 T Ganguly 

1194 Avijit Kumar De 

1195 Samar Jana 

1196 K L Allawadhi 

1197 Niranjan Singh 

1198 Bhajan Singh 

1199 N Govinda Nayak 

1200 S K Pathak 

1201 B N Jagatap 

1202 A Venugopalan 

1203 Sugata Mukherjee 

1204 Yugal Khajuria 

1205 D K Sharma 

1206 B L Ahuja 

1207 B B Dhal 

1208 Umesh Tiwari 

1209 Neerja Jindal 

1210 Sharmishta Ghoshal Bhattacharya 

1211 Amarjit Singh Bhullar 

1212 Hasi Ray 

1213 Avijit Datta 

1214 Sanjay Kumar Sen 

1215 Pinaky Sett 

1216 Vikas 

1217 Prakriti Ranjan Bangal 

1218 Ghanshyam Singh Saini 

1219 Chetan Limbachiya 

1220 Sanjeev Saxena 

1221 P P Singh 

1222 Arijit Ghoshal 

1223 Sabyasachi Kar 

1224 Kshamata Muktavat 

1225 Jhuma Bandyopadhyay 

1226 C Selvaraju 

1227 Ghanshyam Purohit 

1228 Vinod Patidar 

1229 Rakesh Choubisa 

1230 Agarwal G S 

1233 Manoj Kumar Sharma 

1234 Nirmal Kumar Sarkar 

1235 Raj Mittal 

1236 Rakesh Ranjan 

1237 Shyamala 

1238 Kuldip Singh 

1239 Swaroopananda Pradhan 

1240 K G Manohar 

1241 K Rahimullah 

1242 A I Jaman 

1243 Biswanath Mallik 

1244 Bobby K Antony 

1245 N Venkatramani 

1246 Nigel Mason 

1247 Punita Verma 

1248 Sumana Banerjee 

1249 Sukala Mukhopadyaya 

1250 Madan Mohan Bajaj 

1251 Vinod Seth 

1252 Ashish Agarwal 

1253 Bidhan C Saha 

1254 Ritu Dey 

1255 Raj Kumar Chouhan 

1256 Sachin Saxena 

1257 Vaibhav Prabhudesai 

1258 Deepankar Misra 

1259 Dhananjay Nandi 

1260 Yeshpal Singh 

1261 Aparna Saha 

1262 Aparna Shastri 

1263 Ram Prakash 

1264 Vinay Kumar 

1265 B S Sandhu 

1266 Gomti Devi Thongam 

1267 K Gangadharan 

1268 Debasis Ray 

1269 Dilip Angom 

1270 Shyamal Karmakar 

1271 P M Khunti 

1272 P K Nayak 

1273 Ajay Kumar 

1274 Umesh R Kadhane 

1275 Aditya H Kelkar 

1276 Bhushit G Vaishnav 

1277 Rajesh Kumar Singh 

1278 Hari Varma 



1279 Ummal Momeen 

1280 Harish Kittur 

1281 Tanima Banerjee 

1282 Ashok Kumar Mohapatra 

1283 C P Safvan 

1284 R Radhakrishnan 

1285 Ashok Vudayagiri 

1286 Sanjukta Roy 

1287 Saptarshi Chaudhuri 

1288 Jyoti Rajput 

1289 G Aravind 

1290 Som Kumar Sharma 

1291 Arvind Kumar Verma 

1292 Sharath Ananthamurthy 

1293 Rajesh Kumar Kushawaha 

1294 Vandana Sharma 

1295 Debi Prasad Chaudhuri 

1296 Sanjoy Majumder 

1297 Ghulam Nabi Dar 

1298 Subhadeep De 

1299 Sumona Gangopadhyay 

1300 Antra Pandey 

1301 Gobardhan Lal 

1302 Ayan Khan 

1303 Utpal Roy 

1304 Suranjana Ghosh 

1305 Prasanta Panigrahi 

1306 R P Singh 

1307 Santosh Kumar 

1308 Surekha Tomar 

1309 Neelam Tiwari 

1310 Vandana Sharma 

1311 P Prem Kiran 

1312 M Anand 

1313 M Krishnamurthy 

1314 Tarun Kumar Dey 

1315 Ashutosh Dwivedi 

1316 Gajanan Balgounda Patil 

1317 Rajesh Kumar 

1318 Lalita Sharma 

1319 Mukesh Kumar 

1320 Himansu Sekhar Biswal 

1321 Chitrakshya Sarkar 

1322 Inanil Bhattacharyya 

1323 Narayan Chana Bera 

1324 Jagannath Jha 

1325 Manpreet Singh 

1326 Mohinder Pal Singh 

1327 Rohit Thakkar 

1328 Yogeshwar Chauhan 

1329 Vasant Natarajan 

1330 Amar Nath Sil 

1331 Rangana Bhattacharya 

1332 Sushmita Roy 

1333 Bhalamurugan Sivaraman 

1334 Sitikantha B Das 

1335 Mohammad Atiqur Rahman 

1336 Gopal Dixit 

1337 S Sunil Kumar 

1338 Praveen Bhatt 

1339 Tarak Nath Dey 

1340 Neeraj Kumar 

1341 Seema Allapparambil Unni 

1342 Suresh Chandra 

1343 Kirtibhai M Korat 

1344 Niraghatam Bhargava Ram 

1345 Kruthivanty Chandrasekhar Rao 

1346 Malay Purkait 

1347 Huliar Subbaiah Nataraj 

1348 S M Ahsan 

1349 Anil Bhardwaj 

1350 Arvind Kumar Saxena 

1351 G Umesh 

1352 Arup Banerjee 

1353 Upendra Tripathi 

1354 Jitendra Kumar Yadav 

1355 Shelat Foram 

1356 Banerjee Swaroop 

1357 Ramesh Babu Thayyullathil 

1358 Kamlesh Kumar Sharma 

1359 Shyamal Chatterjee 

1360 Jasmeet Singh 

1361 Balwant Kumar Singh 

1362 Manas Mukherjee 

1363 Ankush Balkrishnan 

1364 Siddharth Kasthurirangan 

1365 Praveen Kumar Upadhyay 

1366 Bhuvneshwer Suthar 

1367 Sangeetha Hari 

1368 Vikas Tayal 

1369 Sukhwinder Singh 

1370 Lekha Nair 

1371 Reetesh Kumar Gangwar 

1372 Harsh Mohan 

1373 Riddhi Kadrekar 

1374 Mohd Mudassir Hussain 

1375 Aditya Narain Agnihotri 

1376 Mridula Rani Jana 

1377 Rajeev 

1378 Asha Rani 

1379 Ajay Sharma 

1380 Bindiya Arora 

1381 Pushpa M Rao 

1382 Sunanda Krishnakumar 

1383 Srabanti Ghosh Deb 

1384 Sabyasachi Bagchi 

1385 Bhaskar Mondal 

1386 Deepanwita Ghosh 

1387 Ranjeet Kumar Karn 

1388 Abani Mohan Mandal 

1389 David Joseph 

1390 Richard D'Souza 

1391 Amrendra Pandey 

1392 Paramjeet Singh 

1393 Prosenjit Bhattacharya 

1394 Ayan Ray 

1395 Mumtaz Oswal 

1396 K Ravi 

1397 Savita B Hosur 

1398 Deepak Pandey 

1399 Lee Seung Hyun 

1400 Durgesh Datar 

1401 Haris Kunari 

1402 Soni Misra 

1403 Krithika Dota 

1404 Rucha B Dave 

1405 Harshad S Bhutadia 

1406 Harshit N Kothari 

1407 Rajeev Joshi 

1408 Koushik Saha 

1409 K T Satyajit 

1410 Siddartha Chattopadyay 

1411 Anjum Naz 

1412 Tarannum Ara 

1413 Swapnil 

1414 Gagan Bihari Pradhan 

1415 Jose Jobin 

1416 Anil Kumar 



1417 Sheenu Gupta 

1418 Kanandeep 

1419 Asawari Rath 

1420 Amandeep Sharma 

1421 Pramod Kumar Saxena 

1422 Rajneesh Atre 

1423 Siddharth Pandya 

1424 Tapasi Das 

1425 Mohammad Jane Alam 

1426 Hala 

1427 Shabbir Ahmad 

1428 Rajiv Kumar 

1429 S K Srinivasan 

1430 Adamilli Veeraiah 

1431 M V S Prasad  

1432 Nrisimha Murty Madugula 

1433 Munendra Jain 

1434 M V Sankaracharyulu 

1435 Kallol Das 

1436 Dhanoj Gupta 

1437 Rahla Naghma 

1438 Ram Prakash 

1439 Vivek Kumar Singh 

1440 Biplab Goswami 

1441 Sukhamoy Bhattacharyya 

1442 Jayanta Kumar Saha 

1443 Tapan Kumar Mukherjee 

1444 Hitesh Sharma 

1445 Keshav Ram Verma 

1446 Sankar De 

1447 Daly Davis 

1448 Bijaya Kumar Sahoo 

1449 Gope Krishnendu 

1450 Vishvesh Tadsare 

1451 Saikat Nandi 

1452 Arnab Khan 

1453 Shubhadeep Biswas 

1454 Bimalendu Deb 

1455 Preeti Manjari Mishra 

1456 Saikat Ghosh 

1457 Abir Bandopadhyay 

1458 Arpita Nath 

1459 Ajay Nath 

1460 Raj Singh 

1461 Pragya Bhatt 

1462 Hridyesh Mishra 

1463 Yashodharan Sajeev 

1464 Ashutosh Pandey 

1465 Monika Sharma 

1465 Mohit Sharma 

1467 Chirag Jhala 

1468 Sudip Kumar Haldar 

1469 Fahem Yeha 

1470 Ashwin Kumar M 

1471 Vaddapally Rakesh Kumar 

1472 Sramana Kundu 

1473 Neeru Jumwal 

1474 Kapil Sirohi 

1475 Sumana Chakrabarty 

1476 Sanjay Kumar Varshney 

1477 Modi Hiteshkumar Sevantilal 

1478 Pindariya Manishkumar Jayantilal 

1479 Thakar Yogeshkumar Jayantilal 

1480 Swadia Mohit S 

1481 Desai Hardik 

1482 Dutta Sayantan 

1483 Philip Reji 

1484 Namita Yadav 

1485 Chaudhari Ashok K 

1486 Narayanan Ramasubramanian 

1487 Ranjana Manchanda 

1488 Chaudhari Asha Shankarbhai 

1489 M V Suryanarayana 

1490 Sudheesh Chethil 

1491 Vipin Kumar Yadav 

1492 Debabrata Biswas 

1493 Ajit Kumar 

1494 Jaspreet Kaur 

1495 Ravindra Shinde 

1496 S Athimoolam 

1497 Pankaj Verma 

1498 Paramjeet Kaur 

1499 Madhusree Roychowdhury 

1500 Pooja Bhowmik 

1501 Shaik Fakruddin Babavali 

1502 Amar Dora 

1503 Pamir Nag 

1504 Irina Jana 

1505 Dipayan Chakraborty 

1506 Hitesh Kumar R Yadav 

1507 Dineshkumar Prajapati 

1508 Kalyan Kumar Chakrabarti 

1509 Shamik Bhattacharjee 

1510 Chandan Bagdia 

1511 Anuvab Mandal 

1512 Suvasis Swain 

1513 Sunil Kumar (Chitkara) 

1514 Udai Singh (Chitkara) 

1515 Khan MD Abdul 

1516 Bharathi Magesh 

1517 Bankim Chandra Das 

1518 Umang Patel 

1519 Nandini Yadav 

1520 Mohd. Faizan 

1521 Ziya Afroz 

1522 Priyam Das 

1523 Prakash 

1524 Hitesh V. Rahangdle 

1525 Sudhir Kumar Dass 

1526 Supriya Kumar Chaudhuri 

1527 Harendra Kumar 

1528 Aadil Rashid 

1529 Reet Chandra 

1530 Ankita Saxena 

1531 Anita Gupta 

1532 Asim Kumar Das 

1533 Swati Bharti 

1534 Renu Bala 

1535 Vidhi Goyal 

1536 Shivam Gupta 

1537 Mahendrakumar R. Bhavsar 

1538 Pooja Malkar 

1539 Ruchika Gupta 

1540 Kajol Chakraborty 

1541 Vikar Ahmad 

1542 Sree Ramana Mukkamala 

1543 Gajendra Singh 

1544 Basu Kumar 

1545 Sumit Bhushan 

1546 Jayanta Bera 

1547 Subramaniyan Sabari 

1548 Ankur Mandal 

1549 Roby Chacko 

1550 Priti 

1551 Surajit Saha 

1552 Sanjeev Kumar Sharma 

1553 Sunil Kumar 

1554 Shehla 



1555 Sanjiv Puri 

1556 Rajnish Kaur 

1557 Aditi Mandal 
 

   



A C Roy 1037 
A I Jaman 1242 
A K Bhatia 1021 
A Kusheed 1020 
A N Perumal 1190 
A N Tripathi 1009 
A R P Rau 1022 
A Venugopalan 1202 
A W Pagantiwar 1074 
Aadil Rashid 1528 
Abani Mohan Mandal 1388 
Abir Bandopadhyay 1457 
Adamilli Veeraiah 1430 
Aditi Mandal 1557 
Aditya H Kelkar 1275 
Aditya Narain Agnihotri 1375 
Agarwal G S 1230 
Ajay Kumar 1273 
Ajay Nath 1459 
Ajay Sharma 1379 
Ajit Kumar 1493 
Ali Asghar Khan 1168 
Amal Kumar Saha 1166 
Amandeep Sharma 1420 
Amar Dora 1502 
Amar Nath Sil 1330 
Amarjit Singh Bhullar 1211 
Amit Kumar Biswas 1058 
Amrendra Pandey 1391 
Anand Bharadvaja 1160 
Anil Bhardwaj 1349 
Anil Kumar 1102 
Anil Kumar 1416 
Anita Bandyopadhyay 1112 
Anita Gupta 1531 
Anjum Naz 1411 
Ankita Saxena 1530 
Ankur Mandal 1548 
Ankush Balkrishnan 1363 
Antra Pandey 1300 
Anup Kumar Das 1124 
Anuvab Mandal 1511 
Aparna Saha 1261 
Aparna Shastri 1262 
Arijit Ghoshal 1222 
Arnab Khan 1452 
Arnab Sekhar Ghosh 1011 
Arpita Nath 1458 

Arunima Mukherjee 1032 
Arup Banerjee 1352 
Arup Roy 1144 
Arvind Kumar Jain 1097 
Arvind Kumar Saxena 1350 
Arvind Kumar Verma 1291 
Asawari Rath 1419 
Asha Rani 1378 
Ashim Kumar Ganguly 1088 
Ashish Agarwal 1252 
Ashok Kumar 1052 
Ashok Kumar Mohapatra 1282 
Ashok Vudayagiri 1285 
Ashutosh Dwivedi 1315 
Ashutosh Pandey 1464 
Ashwin Kumar M 1470 
Asim Kumar Das 1532 
Avijit Datta 1213 
Avijit Kumar De 1194 
Ayan Khan 1302 
Ayan Ray 1394 
B B Dhal 1207 
B B Srivastava 1002 
B L Ahuja 1206 
B L Jhanwar 1046 
B N Jagatap 1201 
B N Rajasekhar 1115 
B N Roy 1064 
B S Sandhu 1265 
Balkrishna P Shah 1138 
Balwant Kumar Singh 1361 
Banani Dutta 1094 
Banerjee Swaroop 1356 
Bankim Chandra Das 1517 
Basu Kumar 1544 
Bhajan Singh 1198 
Bhalamurugan Sivaraman 1333 
Bhanu Pratap Das 1171 
Bharathi Magesh 1516 
Bhas Bapat 1188 
Bhaskar Mondal 1385 
Bholanath Padhy 1056 
Bhushit G Vaishnav 1276 
Bhuvneshwer Suthar 1366 
Bidhan C Saha 1253 
Bijaya Kumar Sahoo 1448 
Bimalendu Deb 1454 
Bindiya Arora 1380 

Biplab Goswami 1440 
Biswanath Mallik 1243 
Bobby K Antony 1244 
C G Mahajan 1071 
C P Safvan 1283 
C R Mandal 1031 
C S Unnikrishnan 1185 
C Selvaraju 1226 
Chandan Bagdia 1510 
Chandana Sinha 1034 
Chandra Naresh 1003 
Chaudhari Asha Shankarbhai1488 
Chaudhari Ashok K 1485 
Chetan Limbachiya 1219 
Chirag Jhala 1467 
Chirag V Pandya 1149 
Chitrakshya Sarkar 1321 
D Basu 1109 
D K Rai 1053 
D K Sharma 1205 
D N Roy 1089 
D N Tripathi 1153 
D P Sural (Late) 1030 
D Vijay Kumar 1101 
Daly Davis 1447 
David Joseph 1389 
Debabrata Biswas 1492 
Debasis Ray 1268 
Debi Prasad Chaudhuri 1295 
Deepak Pandey 1398 
Deepankar Chatterjee 1016 
Deepankar Misra 1258 
Deepanwita Ghosh 1386 
Deo Raj 1004 
Desai Hardik 1481 
Dhananjay Nandi 1259 
Dhanoj Gupta 1436 
Dilip Angom 1269 
Dimple Garg 1176 
Dineshkumar Prajapati 1507 
Dipayan Chakraborty 1505 
Durgesh Datar 1400 
Dutta Sayantan 1482 
E Krishnakumar 1073 
Fahem Yeha 1469 
G Aravind 1289 
G C Saha 1091 
G P Gupta 1113 

ISAMP Members (Alphabetically Sorted ‐ Updated 11 Jan 2017) 



G Ramana Rao 1100 
G Ravindrakumar 1183 
G Ullas 1154 
G Umesh 1351 
Gagan Bihari Pradhan 1414 
Gajanan Balgounda Patil 1316 
Gajendra Singh 1543 
Ghanshyam Purohit 1227 
Ghanshyam Singh Saini 1218 
Ghulam Nabi Dar 1297 
Gobardhan Lal 1301 
Gomti Devi Thongam 1266 
Gopal Dixit 1336 
Gopal Jee 1087 
Gope Krishnendu 1449 
H C Padhi 1152 
H S Desai 1039 
Hala 1426 
Harendra Kumar 1527 
Hari Varma 1278 
Haris Kunari 1401 
Harish Kittur 1280 
Harsh Mohan 1372 
Harshad S Bhutadia 1405 
Harshit N Kothari 1406 
Hasi Ray 1212 
Himadri Chakrabarty 1175 
Himanshu Sharma 1066 
Himansu Sekhar Biswal 1320 
Hitesh Kumar R Yadav 1506 
Hitesh Sharma 1444 
Hitesh V. Rahangdle 1524 
Hridyesh Mishra 1462 
Huliar Subbaiah Nataraj 1347 
Inanil Bhattacharyya 1322 
Irina Jana 1504 
Ishwar A Prajapati 1156 
J J Tarwadi 1060 
Jagannath Jha 1324 
Jainab Khatun 1139 
Jan E Linderberg 1170 
Jasmeet Singh 1360 
Jaspreet Kaur 1494 
Jayanta Bera 1546 
Jayanta Kumar Saha 1442 
Jayanti Lahari (Late) 1026 
Jayashree S Mahant Shetti 1076 
Jaydev Lahiri 1117 

Jhuma Bandyopadhyay 1225 
Jitendra Kumar Yadav 1354 
John C Morrison 1172 
Jose Jobin 1415 
Jyoti Rajput 1288 
K C Bhalla 1024 
K C Mathur 1049 
K G Manohar 1240 
K Gangadharan 1267 
K K Sud 1107 
K L Allawadhi 1196 
K L Baluja 1070 
K M Aggarwal 1177 
K N Joshipura 1050 
K P Sarkar 1068 
K P Subramanian 1080 
K Rahimullah 1241 
K Ravi 1396 
K S Baliyan 1106 
K S Srivastava 1055 
K T Satyajit 1409 
Kajol Chakraborty 1540 
Kallol Das 1435 
Kalyan Kumar Chakrabarti 1508 
Kamlesh Kumar Sharma 1358 
Kanandeep 1418 
Kanika Roy 1111 
Kapil Sirohi 1474 
Karki Hari 1045 
Keka Basu Choudhury 1033 
Keshav Ram Verma 1445 
Khan MD Abdul 1515 
Kirtibhai M Korat 1343 
Koushik Saha 1408 
Krishna Rai Dastidar 1042 
Krishnakumar Prasad 1167 
Krithika Dota 1403 
Kruthivanty Chandrasekhar Rao1345 
Kshamata Muktavat 1224 
Kuldip Singh 1238 
L K Jha 1134 
Lali Chatterjee 1047 
Lalita Sharma 1318 
Lee Seung Hyun 1399 
Lekha Nair 1370 
Lipika Adhya 1189 
Lokesh C Tribedi 1184 
M Anand 1312 

M B Kurup (Late) 1182 
M K Chakrabarti 1095 
M K Sharma 1006 
M K Srivastava 1008 
M Krishnamurthy 1313 
M P Singh 1005 
M S Z Chaghtai 1018 
M V S Prasad  1431 
M V Sankaracharyulu 1434 
M V Suryanarayana 1489 
Madan Mohan Bajaj 1250 
Madhusree Roychowdhury 1499 
Mahendrakumar R. Bhavsar 1537 
Malay Purkait 1346 
Mamta 1145 
Man Mohan 1067 
Manas Mukherjee 1362 
Manoj Kumar Sharma 1233 
Manpreet Singh 1325 
Mihir Baran Das 1072 
Minakshi Chakraborty 1164 
Minaxi Vinod Kumar 1127 
Mita Ghosh 1035 
Modi Hiteshkumar Sevantilal1477 
Mohammad Atiqur Rahman 1335 
Mohammad Jane Alam 1425 
Mohd Mudassir Hussain 1374 
Mohd. Faizan 1520 
Mohinder Pal Singh 1326 
Mohit Sharma 1465 
Mohmed 1044 
Monika Lamba 1159 
Monika Sharma 1465 
Mridula Rani Jana 1376 
Mukesh Kumar 1319 
Mumtaz Oswal 1395 
Munendra Jain 1433 
N C Deb 1125 
N C Sil 1028 
N Govinda Nayak 1199 
N Ranjit Singh 1178 
N Sathyamurthy 1105 
N Shanti 1043 
N Venkatramani 1245 
Namita Yadav 1484 
Nandini Bhattacharya 1186 
Nandini Yadav 1519 
Narayan Chana Bera 1323 



Narayanan Ramasubramanian1486 
Neelam Tiwari 1309 
Neeraj Kumar 1340 
Neerja Jindal 1209 
Neeru Jumwal 1473 
Nigel Mason 1246 
Niraghatam Bhargava Ram 1344 
Niranjan Singh 1197 
Nirmal Kumar Sarkar 1234 
Nrisimha Murty Madugula 1432 
P C Vinod Kumar 1179 
P K Chakraborty 1023 
P K Ghosh 1025 
P K Kaw 1015 
P K Mukherjee 1090 
P K Nayak 1272 
P K Raju 1051 
P M Khunti 1271 
P Meenakshi Raja Rao (Late)1169 
P P Singh 1221 
P Prem Kiran 1311 
P S Mazumdar 1133 
P Vasu 1075 
Pamir Nag 1503 
Pankaj Kumar 1103 
Pankaj Verma 1497 
Paramjeet Kaur 1498 
Paramjeet Singh 1392 
Philip Reji 1483 
Pinaky Sett 1215 
Pindariya Manishkumar 
Jayantilal 1478 
Piyush Sinha 1151 
Pooja Bhowmik 1500 
Pooja Malkar 1538 
Pradip Kumar Dutta 1192 
Pragya Bhatt 1461 
Prakash 1523 
Prakash M Patel 1128 
Prakriti Ranjan Bangal 1217 
Pramod Kumar Saxena 1421 
Pranawa C Deshmukh 1019 
Prasanta Panigrahi 1305 
Praveen Bhatt 1338 
Praveen Kumar Upadhyay 1365 
Preeti Manjari Mishra 1455 
Pritam P Ray 1078 
Priti 1550 

Priyam Das 1522 
Prosenjit Bhattacharya 1393 
Punita Verma 1247 
Pushpa M Rao 1381 
Puspajit Mandal 1062 
R K Sharma 1054 
R P Singh 1306 
R Radhakrishnan 1284 
Rahla Naghma 1437 
Raj Kumar Chouhan 1255 
Raj Mittal 1235 
Raj Singh 1460 
Rajeev 1377 
Rajeev Joshi 1407 
Rajesh Kumar 1317 
Rajesh Kumar Kushawaha 1293 
Rajesh Kumar Singh 1277 
Rajesh Srivastava 1121 
Rajiv Kumar 1428 
Rajneesh Atre 1422 
Rajnish Kaur 1556 
Rakesh Choubisa 1229 
Rakesh Ranjan 1236 
Rakhi Chattopadhyay 1161 
Ram Prakash 1263 
Ram Prakash 1438 
Rama Shanker 1140 
Ramesh Babu Thayyullathil 1357 
Rangana Bhattacharya 1331 
Ranjana Manchanda 1487 
Ranjeet Kumar Karn 1387 
Ravindra Shinde 1495 
Reet Chandra 1529 
Reetesh Kumar Gangwar 1371 
Renu Bala 1534 
Richard D'Souza 1390 
Riddhi Kadrekar 1373 
Ritu Dey 1254 
Ritu Raizada 1136 
Roby Chacko 1549 
Rohit Thakkar 1327 
Rucha B Dave 1404 
Ruchika Gupta 1539 
S A Ahmad 1098 
S A Rangwala 1187 
S Athimoolam 1496 
S B Kartha 1118 
S C Mukherjee 1029 

S C Saha 1096 
S D Phadke 1012 
S G Nakhate 1116 
S K Aggarwal 1119 
S K Datta 1132 
S K Joshi 1007 
S K Mitra (Late) 1010 
S K Pathak 1200 
S K Srinivasan 1429 
S M Ahsan 1348 
S M Sankari 1135 
S Mohan Bharati 1077 
S N Chaterjee 1083 
S N Ghosh 1110 
S P Khare 1001 
S P Ojha 1082 
S P Pandya 1013 
S R Bhattacharyya 1173 
S R Pandya 1137 
S S Bhattacharya 1092 
S Sharma 1120 
S Sunil Kumar 1337 
S V K Kumar 1165 
Sabyasachi Bagchi 1384 
Sabyasachi Kar 1223 
Sachchidanand Rai 1036 
Sachin Saxena 1256 
Sadhan Kumar Adhikari 1122 
Saikat Ghosh 1456 
Saikat Nandi 1451 
Samar Jana 1195 
Sameen Ahmed Khan 1181 
Sandip Sen 1163 
Sangeetha Hari 1367 
Sanjay D Jhala 1129 
Sanjay Kumar Sen 1214 
Sanjay Kumar Varshney 1476 
Sanjeev Kumar Sharma 1552 
Sanjeev Saxena 1220 
Sanjiv Puri 1555 
Sanjoy Majumder 1296 
Sanjukta Roy 1286 
Sankar De 1446 
Santosh Kumar 1307 
Saptarshi Chaudhuri 1287 
Sasabindu Sarkar 1123 
Satya Narayan Tiwary 1099 
Satya Prakash 1081 



Satyendra Pal 1158 
Savinder Kaur 1146 
Savita B Hosur 1397 
Seema Allapparambil Unni 1341 
Shabbir Ahmad 1427 
Shaik Fakruddin Babavali 1501 
Shamik Bhattacharjee 1509 
Sharath Ananthamurthy 1292 
Sharmishta Ghoshal 
Bhattacharya 1210 
Sheenu Gupta 1417 
Shehla 1554 
Shelat Foram 1355 
Shivam Gupta 1536 
Shubhadeep Biswas 1453 
Shyamal Bhattacharya 1141 
Shyamal Chatterjee 1359 
Shyamal Karmakar 1270 
Shyamala 1237 
Siddartha Chattopadyay 1410 
Siddharth Kasthurirangan 1364 
Siddharth Pandya 1423 
Sima Chakrabarty 1093 
Sitaram Tripathi 1079 
Sitikantha B Das 1334 
Smita B Chhag 1108 
Som Kumar Sharma 1290 
Soni Misra 1402 
Srabanti Ghosh Deb 1383 
Sramana Kundu 1472 
Sree Ramana Mukkamala 1542 
Srinanda Kundu 1174 
Subhadeep De 1298 
Subhankar Tripathi 1131 
Subramaniyan Sabari 1547 
Sudhakar Sahoo 1143 
Sudheesh Chethil 1490 
Sudhir Kumar Dass 1525 
Sudip Kumar Haldar 1468 
Sugata Mukherjee 1203 
Sujata Bhattacharya 1038 
Sukala Mukhopadyaya 1249 
Sukanya S Sur 1041 
Sukhamoy Bhattacharyya 1441 
Sukhwinder Singh 1369 
Sumana Banerjee 1248 
Sumana Chakrabarty 1475 
Sumit Bhushan 1545 

Sumona Gangopadhyay 1299 
Sunanda Krishnakumar 1382 
Sunil Kumar 1553 
Sunil Kumar (Chitkara) 1513 
Sunil Kumar Verma 1148 
Supriya Kumar Chaudhuri 1526 
Surabhi Prasad 1086 
Surajit Saha 1551 
Suranjana Ghosh 1304 
Surbhi Verma 1147 
Surekha Tomar 1308 
Suresh Chandra 1342 
Suresh Shrivastava 1084 
Surya Chattopadhyay 1191 
Surya P Tewari 1065 
Sushma Saxena 1059 
Sushmita Roy 1332 
Suvasis Swain 1512 
Swadia Mohit S 1480 
Swapan Kumar Sur 1142 
Swapnil 1413 
Swaroopananda Pradhan 1239 
Swati Bharti 1533 
Swati Sinha 1040 
T Ganguly 1193 
T Jayasekharan 1114 
T K Rai Dastidar (Late) 1017 
T P Das 1104 
Tanima Banerjee 1281 
Tapan Kumar Mukherjee 1443 
Tapan Kumar Nandi 1162 
Tapasi Das 1424 
Tarak Nath Dey 1339 
Tarannum Ara 1412 
Tarun Kumar Dey 1314 
Tauheed Ahmad 1126 
Thakar Yogeshkr Jayantilal 1479 
Udai Shankar Tiwari 1157 
Udai Singh (Chitkara) 1514 
Umang Patel 1518 
Umesh R Kadhane 1274 
Umesh Tiwari 1208 
Ummal Momeen 1279 
Upendra Tripathi 1353 
Urmila H Patel 1180 
Utpal Roy 1063 
Utpal Roy 1303 
V B Sheorey 1014 

V Prahlad 1130 
Vaddapally Rakesh Kumar 1471 
Vaibhav Prabhudesai 1257 
Vandana Saksena 1155 
Vandana Sharma 1294 
Vandana Sharma 1310 
Vasant Natarajan 1329 
Vidhi Goyal 1535 
Vihari M Chhaya 1048 
Vijay Kumar 1057 
Vijay Kumar 1085 
Vijay Kumar 1150 
Vijaya Sree 1027 
Vikar Ahmad 1541 
Vikas 1216 
Vikas Tayal 1368 
Vinay Kumar 1264 
Vinod Patidar 1228 
Vinod Seth 1251 
Vipin Kumar Yadav 1491 
Vishvesh Tadsare 1450 
Vivek Kumar Singh 1439 
Y N Tiwari 1061 
Yashodharan Sajeev 1463 
Yeshpal Singh 1260 
Yogeshwar Chauhan 1328 
Yugal Khajuria 1204 
Zahid H Khan 1069 
Ziya Afroz 1521 
 

   



 


